
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1851
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2003
MEETING OF CMD AND EMPLOYEES REPRESENTATIVES OF GIC
AJAY CHAKRABORTY

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government had called a meeting of the CMDs of the four non-life insurance public sector companies and representatives of the unions in this sector on June 30, 2003;

(b) if so, the details of the points discussed in the meeting; and

(c) the outcome thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) Yes, Sir. A meeting was scheduled for 30.6.2003 to discuss the procedural matters relating to Check-off System to determine the representative strength of Unions/ Associations in the public sector general insurance companies. The meeting could not materializ due to office exigencies.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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